

\$~ 2 to 4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 949/2017

RAVINDER SINGH @ RAVI & ORS Appellants
Through: Mr.Durgesh Kumar Pandey and
Mr.Deepak Kumar, Advs

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI Respondent
Through: Ms.Aashaa Tiwari, APP with SI
Manjeet Kumar, Ps Fatehpur Beri

+ CRL.A. 953/2017

BIJENDER SINGH & ORS Appellants
Through: Mr.Lovkesh Sawhney, Adv

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI Respondent
Through: Ms.Aashaa Tiwari, APP with SI
Manjeet Kumar, Ps Fatehpur Beri

+ CRL.M.A. 20259/2017 IN CRL.L.P. 703/2017

RINKU Petitioner
Through: Ms.Preeti Singh, Adv

versus

STATE & ORS Respondent
Through: Ms.Aashaa Tiwari, APP with SI
Manjeet Kumar, Ps Fatehpur Beri

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SANGITA DHINGRA SEHGAL

ORDER

%

27.01.2020

Learned counsel for the appellants as well as learned counsel for the

petitioner – Rinku state that they have filed their written submissions. However, the same are not on record. Let the same be brought on record forthwith.

Upon perusal of the impugned order, this Court finds that a compensation of Rs.4,08,000/- had to be paid to the injured Rinku. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of Rinku states that her client has not received any compensation till date.

Learned counsel for the appellants is directed to obtain instructions and ensure that the entire compensation amount is paid, if not already paid, before the next date of hearing.

List on 25th February, 2020.

MANMOHAN, J

SANGITA DHINGRA SEHGAL, J

JANUARY 27, 2020
SU/