



\$~16 & 17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

~16

+ **CRL.A. 949/2017**

RAVINDER SINGH @ RAVI & ORSAppellants

Through: Mr. Durgesh Kumar Pandey, Ms.
Ritika Davis Franklin, Mr. Kartik
Dhingra, Advs.

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHIRespondent

Through: Mr. Ritesh Kumar Bahri, APP for
State with Ms.Divya Yadav and Mr.
Lalit Luthra, Advs.

~17

+ **CRL.A. 953/2017**

BIJENDER SINGH & ORSAppellants

Through: Mr. Durgesh Kumar Pandey, Ms.
Ritika Davis Franklin, Mr. Kartik
Dhingra, Advs.

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHIRespondent

Through: Mr. Ritesh Kumar Bahri, APP for
State with Ms.Divya Yadav and Mr.
Lalit Luthra, Advs.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

% **28.04.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. On behalf of Mr. Pandey, Id. Counsel for the Appellants it is submitted that the paperbook has been received.
3. Let the written submissions be filed by the parties within two weeks



before the next date of hearing.

4. List on 9th September, 2026.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

MADHU JAIN, J.

APRIL 28, 2026/prg/msh